

05-22-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101725425

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** 101606071 Document ID # Effective Date Day Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 01 05 01 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Absolute Release of Trademarks Assignments Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name FLEET NATIONAL BANK 05 01 Formerly BankBoston, N.A., The First National Bank of Boston **Association** Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Individual 77 111 Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name CMI Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1301 Gervais Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) South Carolina Address (line 3) Zip Code Columbia State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Corporation Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing ADEMARK

REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0853

FORM Pro	16.00						
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
Domestic i	Representative Na	me and Address	Enter for the first	Pecalving Post	TRADEMARK		
Name				- Receiving Party	y only.		
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-383-0100							
Name			Telephone Number	202-383-0100			
	ELISABETH A. L	NGWORTHY					
Address (line 1)	SUTHERLAND ASBI	LL & BRENNAN LLP					
Address (line 2)	1275 PENNSYLVAN	IIA AVENUE, N.W.					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	WASHINGTON, DC	20004-2415					
Pages	Enter the total number	er of pages of the atta	ched conveyance d	ocument "			
	including any attachr	nents.		#			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trade	emark Application Nu	ımber(s)		orn numbers for the stration Number			
			514279	708774	928369		
			733141	1391629	1391630		
			1452224	787847	845711		
Number of P	roportios						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 18							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
		Authorization to cl	harge additional fees:	Yes	No		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
SA G	anem	SARang	us en	05.1	0.01		
Name o	of Person Signing	\$	ignature		Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS (cont'd)

ABSOLUTE RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement recorded as of June 19, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1449, frame 0876, made by CMI Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CMI"), in favor of Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N.A., f/k/a The First National Bank of Boston (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, at CMI's request the Agent has agreed, on behalf of the Lenders, to release and terminate its security interests, if any, in the trademarks listed on the attached **Schedule A**;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release to CMI, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of January 5, 2001.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK f/k/a

BankBoston, N.A., f/k/a The First National

Bank of Boston, as Agent

Name: Rubot 6. Rose III

Title: Authorized Officer

State of Georgia)	
County of Colds)	SS

On this 5th day of January, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Robert Grose III, a duly authorized officer at Fleet National Bank, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such entity and stated his execution on behalf of such entity was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

My commission expires:

Monay Public Prasington

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement Recorded in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 1996 At Reel/Frame 1449/0876

Mark	Reg. No.
AIRLOOM (in stylized design)	514279
CHERUB	708774
GRANDEUR	928369
HORIZON	733141
LEGACY	1391629
LEGACY THERMAL	1391630
LIFESTYLE	1452224
METEOR 100	787847
POLARIS	854711
REST MAKER	1352898
SELEPING BEAUTY	708778
SPLENDOR	929234
SUBLIME	721383
SUNDOWN	708777
TAG ALONG	1354159
WARMSPUN	721382
WARMWEAVE	863971
WONDERLIGHT	733143

RECORDED: 05/14/2001